

**PURCHASE REQUEST**

#27 2/1

Province of Bohol 3/19/2022

Department: <b>Teodoro B. Galagar District Hospital</b>	PR No. <b>014</b>	SAI No. <b>PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT</b>	Ob.R. No. <b>025-SVP</b>	Date: <b>02/28/22</b>
Section: <b>OPERATING &amp; DELIVERY ROOMS</b>	Date: <b>02/28/22</b>			

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
1	12	pcs.	Needle Holder 7" (Jaw Size: 14x33mm)	1,105.00	13,260.00
2	50	pcs.	Kelly Curved (Hemostatic) 5 1/2" 2/3 Horizontal Serrations (Jaw: 30mm, 3mm tip)	845.00	42,250.00
3	12	pcs.	Kelly Straight (Hemostatic) 5 1/2" 2/3 Horizontal Serrations (Jaw: 30mm, 3mm tip)	845.00	10,140.00
4	50	pcs.	Allis Forceps 6.0" (152.4mm) 5x6 Teeth	1,100.00	55,000.00
5	12	pcs.	Surgical Mayo Scissors Curved 6.75" (171mm)	970.00	11,640.00
6	12	pcs.	Surgical Mayo Scissors Straight (Dissecting) 6.75" (171mm), Blade (55mm)	970.00	11,640.00
7	10	pcs.	Standard Metzenbaum Dissecting Tips 7" (40mm) Curved	970.00	9,700.00
8	5	pcs.	Standard Metzenbaum Dissecting Tips 7" (40mm) Straight	970.00	4,850.00
9	6	pcs.	Intestinal Forceps/Clamps Curved 7"-11"	3,250.00	19,500.00
10	4	pcs.	Mayo-Blake Gallstone Forceps Curved 8.0" Ring Tip 12x16 mm O.D. (9x4 mm I.D.)	6,500.00	26,000.00
11	1	set	Randall (Stone Forcps) - 1/4 curved 9.5" (241.3 mm) 97mm Jaw Cup 15x5 mm, 4's	14,950.00	14,950.00
12	2	pcs.	Rongeur (Bone Cutting Forceps) 7.5" (190.5 mm)	8,450.00	16,900.00
13	1	set	Gigli Saw Handlex (Stainless Steel Loop) size: 3.38" (85.9mm) x 1" (25.4 mm)	2,860.00	2,860.00
14	6	pcs.	Gigli Wire Saw 16" (406.4 mm) to 20"	1,105.00	6,630.00
15	36	bxs	Suture Braided Polyglycolic Acid Synthetic Absorbable Suture 0 Taper (Violet Braided Plus Antibacterial CT), 90cm, 12's	5,250.00	189,000.00
16	20	bxs	Suture Braided Polyglycolic Acid Synthetic Absorbable Suture 2-0 Taper (Violet Braided Plus Antibacterial CT) 90cm, 12's	5,250.00	105,000.00
17	10	bxs	Suture Braided Polyglycolic Acid Synthetic Absorbable Suture 3-0 Taper (Violet Braided Plus Antibacterial CT) 90cm, 12's	5,250.00	52,500.00
18	30	bxs	Suture Chromic "0" Taper, 35-40mm needle, 70cm, 12's	4,250.00	127,500.00
19	20	bxs	Suture Chromic "2-0" Taper, 90cm, 12's	5,250.00	105,000.00
20	12	bxs	Suture Chromic "3-0" Taper, 70cm, 12's	3,850.00	46,200.00
21	25	bxs	Heplock w/ sharp spike, best quality, 100's	3,800.00	95,000.00
22	5	sets	ECG Rubber Valve, 6's	6,000.00	30,000.00
<b>xxx Charge to Account Code 50203080 xxx</b>					
1. Delivery: 15 working days after receipt of P.O. 2. Deliver to TBGDH, Jagna, Bohol 3. Mode of Procurement: Alternative 4. Expiration Period: At least 3 years					
<b>TOTAL.....</b>				<b>83,790.00</b>	<b>995,520.00</b>

PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT  
 CONTROL NO. 544  
 EXP. CODE: 50203080  
 SOURCE OF FUNDS: **GF**  
 DATE: 12/21/22  
 AMOUNT: 995,520.00

Purpose: Various medical instruments and supplies needed to perform Surgical & DR Procedures.

Condition:

Requested by: <b>LINA R. CERO, MD, MPA</b> Chief of Hospital	Cash Availability: <b>EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN</b> Provincial Treasurer	Approved by: <b>ATTY. ARTHUR C. Y</b> Provincial Govern
--	---	---

ATTY. KATHYRN FED. P... NTO  
 PROVINCIAL ADMINISTR... OR